
MONDAY, MAY 1

8:00am - 12:00pm AP US Government Test - Shuler
8:30am-5:00 pm Varsity Boys Tennis @ League - Kossover Courts
12:00pm-4:00pm AP Chemistry Test - Shuler
1:00pm-6:00pm Varsity Boys Golf @ League - Firekeeper Golf Course, Mayetta, KS
3:00pm-8:00pm WRMS Track Meet - WRHS Track
4:00pm-8:00pm C Baseball vs Hayden - WRHS 61st St. Fields
4:30pm-8:30pm JV/V Girls Soccer vs Shawnee Heights - WRHS McElroy Field
6:30pm-7:30pm Board of Education Meeting - Shuler

TUESDAY, MAY 2

7:00am-8:00am NHS Meeting, WRHS Auditorium
8:00am-12:00pm AP Environmental Science Test - Shuler
9:00am-2:00pm JV Boys Golf @ City - Shawnee Country Club
10:30am-11:00am Senior Meeting - WRHS Auditorium
12:00pm-4:00pm AP Psychology Test - Shuler
1:30pm-8pm Varsity Girls Dive/Swim @ Topeka High - Capitol Federal Natatorium
4:00pm-8:00pm JV Baseball vs Shawnee Heights - Bettis Sports Complex
4:30pm-8:30pm J/V Girls Soccer vs Emporia - WRHS McElroy Field
5:00pm-8:00pm Varsity Baseball vs Shawnee Heights - Bettis Sports Complex

WEDNESDAY, MAY 3

8:00am-12:00pm AP English Lit & Comp Test - Shuler
8:00am-3:00pm Map Testing Honors Integrated Math 1&2 - WRHS
8:00am-3:00pm Pops Concert Rehearsal - WRHS Activity Center
8:30am-4:00pm, JV Boys Tennis @ League - Kossover Courts
12:00pm-4:00pm AP Comparative Government Test - Shuler
12:00pm-4:00pm AP Computer Science A Test - Shuler
12:00pm-2:15pm IB Literature HL Paper 1- WRHS Library
3:30pm-9:30pm JV Track @ League Meet - Junction City HS
5:00pm-7:00pm Girls Soccer Team Dinner - WRHS Cafeteria
7:00pm-9:00pm Vocal Music Pops Concert - WRHS Activity Center

1 - SOUTH SCIENCE - GROSE 5 - CONCRETE MEDIAN #5 - MOORE, D
2 - SOUTH AUDITORIUM - DEGREEF 6 - CONCRETE MEDIAN #6 - HAY
3 - SE CORNER OF ORCHESTRA - FLEIG 7 - CONCRETE MEDIAN #7 - NOTTINGHAM
4 - CONCRETE MEDIAN #4 - WICHMAN 8 - CONCRETE MEDIAN #8 - HOLCOMB

BUS DUTY - ASSIGNED AREA TO SUPERVISE

WRHS ACTIVITIES
MAY 1 - 7, 2023

Smith, Fischer, Vanderbogart, Lee, Coffin, Freeman, Matteson, Tenny, Harvey, Isaacson, Byers, Hay, 

Raugewitz, Z, Hartman, Ritchie, Johnson, Leduc, Marquis, Buhler, Ellis, K, Security/Raines

Hall Supervision 7:40 AM - 7:55 AM



THURSDAY, MAY 4

8:00am-12:00pm AP Macroeconomics Test - Shuler
8:00am-3:00pm Map Testing  Honors Integrated Math 1&2 - WRHS
12:00pm-11:30pm Renaissance End of Year Celebration - WRHS in front of the Auditorium. 
12:00pm-4:00pm AP Statistics Test - Shuler
1:00pm-2:45pm IB Literature HL Paper 2 - WRHS Library
3:00pm-8:00pm Varsity Boys Golf @ Junction City Invite - Rolling Meadows GC, Milford, KS 
3:30pm-5:00pm C Baseball vs Olathe West - College BLVD Activity Center, Olathe
4:00pm-9:00pm Varsity Baseball vs Shawnee Mission South - WRHS 61st St. Fields
4:00pm-8:00pm JV Softball vs Nemaha Central  - WRHS Softball Complex
4:30pm-8:30pm JV/V Girls Soccer vs Wichita Northwest - Wichita Northwest HS
7:00pm- 8:00pm Orchestra Concert - WRHS Auditorium

FRIDAY, MAY 5

8:00am-12:00pm AP European History Test - Shuler
8:00am - 12:00pm AP US History  Test - WRHS
9:00am-5:00pm Varsity Tennis @ Regional Tournament - Wichita East
12:00pm-4:00pm AP Art History Test - Shuler
12:00pm-1:00pm IB ESS Paper 1 - WRHS Lab D
1:30pm-8:30pm Varsity Girls Dive/Swim @ City Meet - Capitol Federal Natatorium 
3:30pm-9:30pm Varsity Track @ Joe Schrag Invite - Hummer Sports Park
4:00pm-8:00pm Varsity Softball vs Nemaha Central - WRHS Softball Complex
4:30pm-9:00pm C Baseball  @ Quad - Orlis Cox Sports Complex, Ottawa, KS

SATURDAY, MAY 6

7:00am-6:00pm 4A State Speech Festival - WRHS
7:00am-6:00pm 6A State Speech Festival - Blue Valley
8:00am-4:00pm Unified Soccer Tournament - Shawnee Mission NWHS
10:00am-4:00pm Varsity Boys Tennis @ Regionals - Wichita East

BUS DUTY - ASSIGNED AREA TO SUPERVISE

WRHS ACTIVITIES
MAY 1 - 7, 2023 

(Cont'd)

Smith, Fischer, Vanderbogart, Lee, Coffin, Freeman, Matteson, Tenny, 

Harvey, Isaacson, Byers, Hay, Raugewitz, Z, Hartman, Ritchie, Johnson, 

Leduc, Marquis, Buhler, Ellis, K, Security/Raines

Hall Supervision 7:40 AM- 7:55 AM

GROSE MOORE, D
DEGREEF 6 - CONCRETE MEDIAN #6 - HAY

3 - SE CORNER OF ORCHESTRA - FLEIG 7 - CONCRETE MEDIAN #7 - NOTTINGHAM
4 - CONCRETE MEDIAN #4 - WICHMAN 8 - CONCRETE MEDIAN #8 - HOLCOMB

GROSE MOORE, D
DEGREEF 6 - CONCRETE MEDIAN #6 - HAY
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4 - CONCRETE MEDIAN #4 - WICHMAN 8 - CONCRETE MEDIAN #8 - HOLCOMB

1 - SOUTH SCIENCE -
2 - SOUTH AUDITORIUM - 

5 - CONCRETE MEDIAN #5 - 
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